

GAHC010108182025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2714/2025

NABIN CHANDRA DAS
S/O LOHIT CH DAS B ED INCHARGE HEADMASTER CUM ASSISTANT
TEACHER GUIYA HIGH SCHOOL KAMRUP R/O RANGIA WARD NO 7 PO
RANGIA DIST KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781354

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL
SECRETARIAT BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KAMRUP DISTRICT CIRCLE
AMINGAON DIST KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B PURKAYASTHA, MR. S SUTRADHAR,MR. J P BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

Linked Case : WP(C)/2741/2025

JAYASHREE BARUAH DUTTA ALIAS JAYASHREE BARUAH
W/O AJIT KUMAR DUTTA B.ED ASSISTANT TEACHER KALOOGAON HIGH
SCHOOL SIVASAGAR R/O NAMTAI GAON PO KALOOGAON DIST
SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785686

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SIVASAGAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785640

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2735/2025

PROBIN DUTTA
S/O LT NARAM DUTTA B.ED INCHARGE HEADMASTER CUM ASSISTANT
TEACHER HATIPOTI HIGH SCHOOL SIVASAGAR R/O NAZIRA TOWN WARD
NO 2 PO NAZIRA DIST SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785685

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SIVASAGAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785640

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2733/2025

MUNIN GOGOI
S/O LT LAKHI GOGOI B.ED GRADUATE TEACHER KENDUGURI HIGH
SCHOOL SIBASAGAR R/O SIMALUGURI TIPOMIA VILL PO SILASAKU DIST
SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785686

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI PNIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SIVASAGAR DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785640

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2737/2025

MADHAB CHANDRA KALITA
S/O JOGESWAR KALITA
MA B.ED SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER GOTANAGAR NAMBARI
HIGH SCHOOL KAMRUP METRO MALIGAON RAILWAY HEADQUARTERS
DIST KAMRUP METRO ASSAM PIN 781011

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI 19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS KAMRUP METRO DIST CIRCLE
PANBAZAR DIST KAMRUP METRO ASSAM PIN 781001

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3738/2025

BHANU THAKURIA
W/O- BISWANATH PATHAK
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
NALIRPAR BHATKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL
BARPETA
R/O- WARD NO. 19
VILL- JANIA ROAD METUAKUCHI
P.O. JANIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA

DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781314.

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/4024/2025

DIPANKAGIRI DEV GOSWAMI
S/O- GIRI KANTA GOSWAMI
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
BATADRAVA SRI SRI SANKARDEV HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
NAGAON
R/O- VILL.- KUJI SATRA
P.O. HATICHUNG
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782142.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NAGAON DISTRICT CIRCLE
NAGAON
DIST. NAGAON

ASSAM
PIN- 782001.

4:SMTI HIRAMONI BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PRINCIPAL IN-CHARGE OF BATADRAVA SRI SRI SANKARDEV HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL
NAGAON
VILL. AND P.O. BATADRAVA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782122.

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2716/2025

KULEN TALUKDAR
S/O LT UDAY TALUKDAR B ED INCHARGE HEADMASTER CUM ASSISTANT
TEACHER SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL KALIBARI KAMRUP R/O KALUBARI
PO KALUBARI DIST KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781127

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KAMRUP DISTRICT CIRLCLE
AMINGAON DIST KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781039

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2738/2025

SK SIRAJUL HAQUE
S/O MANSER ALI B.ED ASSISTANT TEACHER PETLAGAON HIGH SCHOOL
DHUBRI R/O MARA GADA DHAR CHAR PO PAGLAHAT PS TAMARHAT DIST
DHUBRI ASSAM PIN 783334

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DHUBRI DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST DHUBRI ASSAM PIN 783301

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3155/2025

NAYANMONI SAIKIA @ NAYAN MONI SAIKIA
S/O DIBAKAR SAIKIA
M.A.
B.ED
GRADUATE TEACHER
NAGSANKAR HIGH SCHOOL
SONITPUR
R/O VILL- BORIGAON
P.O.- KARCHAN TOLA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784189

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-783301

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2736/2025

PRASANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O BHIM KANTA DAS B.ED ASSISTANT TEACHER BONGAON HIGH
SCHOOL SIVASAGAR R/O RUDRASAGAR PO RUDRASAGAR DIST
SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 785665

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SIVASAGAR DISTRICT CIRCLE

DIST SIVSAGAR ASSAM PIN 785640

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3407/2025

DIPANKAGIRI DEV GOSWAMI
S/O GIRI KANTA GOSWAMI
M.A. B.ED
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
BATADRAVA SRI SRI SANKARDEV HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
NAGAON
R/O VILL- KUJI SATRA
P.O. HATICHUNG
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782142

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK -C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

NAGAON DISTRICT CIRCLE

NAGAON DISTRICT NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782001

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/2717/2025

GANESH BARMAN
S/O NEULA RAM BARMAN MA B ED ASSISTANT TEACHER UTTAR
DHARMAPUR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL GAMARIMURI NALBARI R/O
BALIKARIA KRISHNA NAGAR NEAR DIC OFFICE WARD NO 13 PO
BALIKARIA DIST NALBARI ASSAM PIN 781341

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
NALBARI ASSAM PIN 781039

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3157/2025

GHANA KANTA ORANG
S/O JATIN ORANG
M.SC
B.ED
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
PARENT SCHOOL - NAGSANKAR HIGH SCHOOL
BISWANATH

PRESENTLY DEPLOYED AT HATINGA T.E. MODEL SCHOOL
BISWANATH
R/O VILL- NAGSANKAR
P.O.- NAGSANKAR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784189

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3554/2025

BIKASH BORAH
S/O DOLAN BORAH
M.A.
B.ED.

SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAMUGURI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
SONITPUR
R/O VILL- PATOLARCHOOK
P.O.- JAMUGURI HAT
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784180

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

4:MD. FIROZ ANSARI
PRINCIPAL I/C
JAMUGURI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
JAMUGURIHAT
P.O.- JAMUGURI HAT
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784180

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC

SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/2739/2025

FAKARUDDIN ALI
S/O LT UDAY TALUKDAR B.ED ASSISTANT TEACHER BARUAJHAR HIGHER
SECONDARY BARUAJHAR DARRANG R/O NOMATI PO DALPAM
BECHIMARI DIST DARRANG ASSAM PIN 784514

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BOLCK C DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DARRANG DISTRICT CIRCLE
MANGALDAI DIST DARRANG ASSAM PIN 784529

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3154/2025

SMT. GAYATREE HAZARIKA
C/O DR. HEMANGA GOGOI
GRADUATE TEACHER
PARENT SCHOOL - PACHIM JAMUGURI HIGH SCHOOL
SONITPUR
PRESENT SCHOOL - SAKOMATHA T.E. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL
SAKOMATH
BISWANATH
R/O BORA NURSING HOME
BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784176

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3218/2025

BIDYUT BORO
S/O DWIJEN BORO
M.A.
B.ED.
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHARIALI ADARSHA VIDYAPITH
BISWANATH
R/O VILL- BHELOUGURI
P.O.- BORPAM TINIALI
DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784175

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781019

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3592/2025

GEETANJALI SAIKIA
W/O- NIRMAL KUMAR DAS
SENIOR MOST ASSISTANT TEACHER
DIGHIRPAM HIGH SCHOOL
BARPETA
R/O- NEAR M.C. COLLEGE
MILAN NAHAR
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)
ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781314.

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3162/2025

GITANJALI NATH
W/O- NAYAN MONI SAIKIA
M.A.
B.ED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NORTH JAMUGURI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
BORPOTHAR
SONITPUR
R/O- VILL.- BORIGAON
P.O. KARCHAN TOLA
DIST. SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN- 784189.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT)

ASSAM
CIVIL SECRETARIAT
BLOCK-C
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
SONITPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

Advocate for : MR. S SUTRADHAR
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 12.11.2025

It is submitted by Mr. B. Kaushik, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department, that the connected matters are pending before the Division Bench of this Court and, therefore, prays that the present writ petitions may be listed

after disposal of the connected writ appeal, being WA No. 293/2025.

Mr. B. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioners, has agreed to the same.

In view of above, let these matters be listed after disposal of WA No. 293/2025.

Interim order passed earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant